

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 14108 OF 2022

Yogesh Mansingh Bhoite

..Petitioner.

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Amey C. Sawant a/w. Suresh M. Sabrad for Petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Kadam, A.G.P. for State/Respondent.

**CORAM : R. D. DHANUKA AND
M. G. SEWLIKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 18th JULY 2022.

PC :

1. Matter is mentioned, not on board by the learned counsel for the petitioner for seeking circulation of the writ petition. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner.

2. The Petitioner is seeking compensation towards the loss of crops arising out of the land suffered by the petitioner due to its submergence in the backwater of the Dam.

3. Issue notice upon the Respondents, returnable on 08/09/2022. Humdast is permitted. In addition to Court notice, the Petitioner is permitted to serve the unserved Respondents by

private service. State Government to file affidavit-in-reply within three weeks from today and serve copy thereof on the Petitioner's Advocate simultaneously. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within two weeks from the date of service of affidavit in reply.

(M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.)

(R. D. DHANUKA, J.)