

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8210 OF 2022

Yogesh Mansingh Bhoite.

... Petitioner.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and others.

... Respondents.

Mr.Amey C. Sawant i/b. Mr.S.M.Sabrad for the Petitioner.

Mr.N.K.Rajpurohit, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 5.

CORAM : **NITIN JAMDAR AND
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : **8 September 2022.**

P.C. :

At the request of learned AGP, further time to file reply
is granted. Stand over to 30 September 2022.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)