

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8210 OF 2022

Yogesh Mansingh BhoitePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Its WaterRESPONDENT
Resource Dept And Ors

None for the Petitioner

Mr.N.K.Rajpurohit, AGP for the Respondent-State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN JAMDAR &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH, JJ**

DATE : 21st October, 2022

P.C. :

None for the Petitioner. Stand over to 03/01/2023

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)