

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.8207 OF 2022**

Anil Sambhaji Pharate .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.8210 OF 2022**

Yogesh Mansingh Bhoite .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Amey Sawant a/w G. Saldanha i/b S.M. Sabrad
Advocates for the Petitioners.

Ms.N.M. Mehra, AGP for State-Respondent.

**CORAM : B. P. COLABAWALLA &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : JULY 24, 2023

P. C.

- 1.** As a last chance the State is directed to file their affidavit-in-reply on or before 7th August, 2023 and serve copy of the same on the advocates for the Petitioner.

- 2.** Stand over to 7th August, 2023.
- 3.** This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/
Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by
fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[M.M. SATHAYE, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]