

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.8207 OF 2022

Anil Sambhaji Pharate	..	Petitioner
<u>Versus</u>		
State of Maharashtra & Ors.	..	Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.8210 OF 2022

Yogesh Mansingh Bhoite	..	Petitioner
<u>Versus</u>		
State of Maharashtra & Ors.	..	Respondents

Mr. S.M.Sabrad a/w Mr. Amey Sawant a/w Mr. Pratik Sabrad a/w Ms. Neha Parte for the petitioners.

Ms. M.S.Bane, AGP for the respondent/state.

**CORAM : M. S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.**
DATE : 3 January 2025

PC.:-

1. Although sufficient time has lapsed and no reply is filed on behalf of the respondents, we accede to Ms. Bane's request for grant of additional time upto 17 January 2025 to file Affidavit.
2. The Affidavit must now be filed and served by 17 January 2025. If the petitioners wish to file rejoinder, they may do so by 31 January 2025.
3. List the matter on 7 February 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J.)

(M. S. Sonak, J.)