

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8207 OF 2022

Anil Sambhaji Pharate ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8210 OF 2022

Yogesh Mansingh Bhoite ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr S M Sabrad Senior Advocate a/w Mr Amey Sawant a/w
Ms Neha Zanje, for the Petitioner.

Mr Nitin Gaware Patil a/w Mr Jay Salunke for the respondent
No.6.

Ms M S Bane AGP for the state.

CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.
DATED: 4 April 2025

PC:-

1. Leave is granted to implead Krishna Valley Development Corporation Ltd. through its Executive Director as respondent No.6. The amendment to be carried out forthwith.
2. Mr. Nitin Gaware Patil appears and waives service on

behalf of the newly impleaded respondent no.6.

3. Mr. Patil states that the petitioners, officials of the Irrigation Department and Krishna Valley Development Corporation, Superintendent of Land Record and Tahsildar, Tal. Daund, Dist. Pune will inspect the site to determine the extent of the petitioner's property which is allegedly submerged. At this instance, the officials will also consider the tentative compensation that will have to be paid to the petitioners. This exercise must be completed within 15 days from today. The Tahsildar should co-ordinate this exercise because there is unnecessary delay.

4. If the Krishna Valley Development Corporation Ltd. wishes to file affidavit, the same must be filed and served within 4 weeks from today. If the petitioner wishes to file any rejoinder they may do so within 2 weeks of the receipt of reply from Krishna Valley Development Corporation Ltd..

5. List these matters on 19 June 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)