

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8207 OF 2022

Anil Sambhaji Pharate ...Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra Thr
Its Water Resource Dept. And Ors ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8210 OF 2022

Yogesh Mansingh Bhoite ...Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra Thr
Its Water Resource Dept. And Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Amey C. Sawant i/b Mr. Suresh M Sabrad for the Petitioner.

Mrs. M.S.Bane, A.G.P for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Nitin Gaware Patil a/w Mr. Jay Salunke for the Respondent No.6.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
DATE : 1st JULY, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned A.G.P seeks extension of time to comply with the order dated 4th April, 2025. She states that the directions given by this Court could not be complied with considering that the petitioner's property was submerged under water. She seeks three weeks time.

2. Stand over to 22nd July, 2025.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.