

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.8207 OF 2022

Anil Sambhaji Pharate Petitioner

versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.8210 OF 2022**

Yogesh Mansingh Bhoite Petitioner

versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Suresh M. Sabrad, Advocate for Petitioners.
- Mr. K. B. Dighe, Addl. G. P. a/w M. S. Bane, AGP for State.
- Mr. Divyesh K. Jain i/b. Mr. Nitin Gaware Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.6.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.
DATE : 06th OCTOBER, 2025**

P.C. :

1. Learned AGP and learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.6 stated that the joint measurement of the land of the Petitioners, which is sub-merged, is already carried out

and that the Respondents are in the process of fixing the compensation amount. The Respondents shall file their affidavit-in-reply with copy to the other side before the next date.

2. List this matter for further consideration on 07/11/2025.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)