

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8207 OF 2022

Anil Sambhaji Pharate ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra Thr. Its Water Resource ...Respondents
Dept. and Ors.

ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8210 OF 2022

Yogesh Mansingh Bhoite ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra Thr. Its Water Resource ...Respondents
Dept. and Ors.

Mr Suresh Sabrad, for the Petitioners.
Mr Divyesh K. Jain i/by Mr. Nitin Gaware-Patil, for the Respondent
No. 6.
Mr Kedar B. Dighe, Addl. GP a/w Shri K. S. Thorat 'B' Panel for the
Respondent-State in WP 8207 of 2022.
Mr Kedar B. Dighe, Addl. GP a/w Smt. M. S. Bane, AGP for the
Respondent-State in WP 8210 of 2022.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 07th NOVEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. Mr. Jain, the learned counsel for the Respondent No. 6, submits that on necessary measurement of land, it has been found that the land in question, belonging to the Petitioner, is in fact submerged under water and therefore, he is entitled for

compensation. He, therefore, seeks two weeks' time to file affidavit on behalf of the Respondent No. 6, indicating the timeline within which the award for compensation is likely to be made. The prayer is allowed.

2. The reply of the Respondent No. 6 be filed on or before the next date by serving advance copy on the learned counsel for the Petitioner.

3. Let this matter be listed again on **24th November 2025**.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)