

Satish Sangar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8207 OF 2022

Anil Sambhaji Pharate

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

Through its Water Resource Department,

Government of Maharashtra, Mantralaya,

Mumbai and Ors.

...Respondents

ALONG WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.8210 OF 2022

Yogesh Mansingh Bhoite

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

Through its Water Resource Department,

Government of Maharashtra, Mantralaya,

Mumbai and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.Suresh Sabrad a/w Mr.Amey Sawant, Mr.Pratik Sabrad and
Ms.Eshwaree Kudalkar, for the Petitioners.

Mr.Kedar B. Dighe, Addl.G.P. a/w Smt.M.S.Bane, AGP, for
Respondents-State.

Mr.Nitin Gaware Patil a/w Mr.Divyesh K. Jain, for Respondent
No.6.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED: 23rd DECEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. The reply filed by the Respondent No.6 on 15th December 2025 is not available on record. Mr.Nitin Gaware Patil, learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.6 submits that reply has been filed in the Registry.

2. Let reply be tagged with the record. List again on **12th January 2026**.
3. Meanwhile, the learned counsel for the Petitioners shall be at liberty to file a short rejoinder.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)