

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8207 OF 2022

Anil Sambhaji PharatePetitioner
V/S
The state of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8210 OF 2022

Yogesh Mansingh BhoitePetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents.

Mr. Suresh M. Sabrad a/w Adv. Amey C. Sawant, Adv. Eshwaree Kudulkar
for the Petitioners in both WPs
Mr. Kedar B. Dighe, Addl. GP a/w. Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for the Respondent-
State
Mr. Divyesh K. Jain i/b. Mr. Nitin Gaware Patil for the Respondent No. 6.

CORAM: MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE: 9th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

1. We are informed that the learned Counsel representing the Respondent No. 6 has submitted a leave note.
2. In that light, list for further consideration on 23/02/2026 'High on Board'

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)